
                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2023-2024 OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 

PRESIDENT 
Leslie Rubin 

WCHS-TV 

1301 Piedmont Rd. 

Charleston, WV 25304 

304-561-4207 

larubin@sbgtv.com 

2023-2025 

 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Eric Douglas 

WVPB-FM 

600 Capitol Street 

Charleston, WV 25301 

304-421-2203 

edouglas@wvpublic.org 

2023-2025 

 

SECRETARY 
Valerie Sullivan 

WVNS-TV 

141 Old Cline Road 

Ghent, WV  25843  

304-929-6420  
vsullivan@wvnstv.com 

2023-2025 

 

TREASURER 

David Foky 

WVIR-TV 

503 E. Market Street 

Charlottesville, VA  22902 

434-220-2900 

david.foky@nbc29.com 

2022-2024 

mailto:larubin@sbgtv.com
mailto:edouglas@wvpublic.org
mailto:skorioth@wvva.com
mailto:david.foky@nbc29.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

BOARD MEMBERS 

 

VIRGINIA 

 

John Carlin 

WSLS-TV 

401 3rd St SW 

Roanoke, VA 24011 

540-981-9110 

jcarlin@wsls.com 

2023-2025 

 

Jean Jadhon 

WDBJ-TV 

2807 Hershberger Rd NW  

Roanoke, VA 24017-1941 

540-985-3610   

jean.jadhon@wdbj7.com 

2022-2024 

 

Caleb Peek 

WSVA-AM 

P.O. Box 752 

Harrisonburg, VA  22803 

540-434-0331 

cpeek@harrisonburgradiogroup.com  
2023-2025 

 

Jay Webb 

WHSV-TV 

50 North Main Street 

Harrisonburg, VA 22802 

540-433-9191 ext114 

jay.webb@whsv.com 

2022-2024 

 

Kevin Finch 

Washington and Lee University 

204 West Washington St. 

Lexington, VA 24450 

540-458-8218 

finchk@wlu.edu 

2023-2025 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jcarlin@wsls.com
mailto:jean.jadhon@wdbj7.com
mailto:cpeek@harrisonburgradiogroup.com
mailto:jay.webb@whsv.com
mailto:finchk@wlu.edu


 

 

 

 

WEST VIRGINIA 

 

Lesya Feinstein 

WSAZ-TV 

645 Fifth Avenue 

Huntington, WV 25701 

304-690-3069 

lesya.feinstein@gwsaz.com  
2023-2025 

 

 

Phillip Hickman 

WTAP-TV 

1 Television Plaza 

Parkersburg, WV 26101 

304-485-4588  

Phillip.hickman@wtap.com 

2022-2024 

 

 

Chuck Bailey 

WMUL-FM 

Marshall University 

One John Marshall Drive 

Huntington, WV 25755 

304-696-2294 

baileycg@marshall.edu 

2023-2025 

 

 

PAST PRESIDENT 
William G. Oglesby 

Virginia Commonwealth University 

11821 Bondurant Drive 

Richmond, VA  23236 

804-334-2105 

bill@billoglesby.com  

 

 

COORDINATOR 
Heidi Brown 

977 Clearfields Lane 

Crozet, VA 22932 

434-465-0285 

hbrown@ap.org 

mailto:lesyafeins@gmail.com
mailto:Phillip.hickman@wtap.com
mailto:baileycg@marshall.edu
mailto:hbrown@ap.org

